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1. The research Model
Three dimensions of the research model

Work Characteristics

Work content
Working conditions
Terms of employment
Working relations

How is your job?
Causes (of work perception)

Positive: job resources
Negative: job demands (stress
factors)

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

Work perceptions

Engagement
Well-being
Satisfaction
Attractiveness

How does it feel to go to work?
Consequences (of work
characteristics)

Positive: well-being and
satisfaction
Negative: tension and stress

Results

« Performance
+ Retention

BESIX / Employee Engagement



1. The research Model
Components of the research model

Work Characteristics
CAUSES

* Job variety

* Job Autonomy

* Learning opportunities

+ Participation

* Role and task definition

« Discussions and role conflicts
» Feedback and task information

Work perceptions

OUTCOMES

* Work engagement
» Organisational commitment

» Workload (working pace and quantity)
* Physical load

» Mental load

* Emotional load

* Pleasure at work

* Fatigue (stress)

» Worrying about work

» Work-family balance difficulties

* Bullying, sexual harassment,
physical/verbal abuse

* Burnout

Do the employees go the
extra mile even if not Performance
asked?

* Remuneration
* Job security
 Carreer opportunities

» Overall job satisfation

« Satisfaction with work content

« Satisfaction with working conditions

« Satisfaction with terms of employment
« Satisfaction with working relations

Are the employees loyal to
the company and will they
stay in the future?

« Communication

« Relationship with colleagues

» Relationship with direct supervisor
« Relationship with employees

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

« Attractiveness of the employer
« Intention to recommend
» Company culture and values

 Leadership

» Safety at work

+ HR satisfaction

* Management questions

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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2. Response rate analysis

1. General response rate
2. Response rate by employee characteristics
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2. Response rate analysis
General response rate of Cobelba

100%
80%
o)
60% 54%
40% 36%
30%
20%
n=31/103 n=2397/4454
0%
B Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018 Response rate BESIX Group 2018

The iNostix by Deloitte response rate norm is 70% and is the average response rate of 33 Engagement surveys executed by iNostix by Deloitte in 20 different companies (n=40.592)
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2. Response rate analysis
Response rate of Cobelba by Employee Category and Executive Function

Employee category
100%
80% 68% 70%
60%

40%
19%

h=21/30 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0%

Employee Middle management* Senior management* Worker*

20%

0%

m Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018
*No reporting possible due to <10 respondents

Executive function
100%

80%

60%

36%

40%

27%
0, 0,
0% n= 26/97 0% 0%

No Yes

B Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018

*No reporting possible due to <10 respondents
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2. Response rate analysis
Response rate of Cobelba by Gender, Age and Seniority

Gender
100%
100%
80%
60%
40% )
o 30% 26%
20%
n=24/93 0%
0%
Male Female*
*No reporting possible due to <10 respondents W Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018
Age Seniority
100% 100%
80% 80%
o)
60% 60% 46% 47%
46% 36%
) 34% 40% 31%
40% 30% 280/, 21%
20% o 0% .
(] — —
o a 0% n= 0% e n=17/61 0% n n=15/32 n n=14/68
? <3 * 3-9 >9
15-35 years* 36-45 years* > 45 years Vil pEEE years
H Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018
B Response rate 2015 Response rate 2018 P P
*No reporting possible due to <10 respondents *No reporting possible due to <10 respondents
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3. Summary of the results
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3. Summary of the results

Cobelba

Work characteristics

2015
Work content
Job variety
Job autonomy
Learning opportunities
Participation
Role and task definition
Discussions and role conflicts*
Feedback and task information

2015
Working conditions 4,99
Workload* 6,44
Physical load*
Mental load* 8,16
Emotional load*

2015
Terms of employment
Remuneration 4,64
Job security
Career opportunities

2015

Working relations
Communication

Relationship with colleagues
Relationship with direct supervisor

Relationship with employees**

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

2018

2018
4,87
6,28

8,06

2018

4,52

2018

4,9

Work perceptions

2015 2018
Engagement
Work engagement
Organizational commitment
2015 2018
Well-being
Pleasure at work
Fatigue (work stress)*
Worrying about work* 5,07 5,2
Difficulties with work-family balance*
Burnout*
Undesirable behavior 2018 Witness Victim
Physical abuse 0% 0%
Verbal abuse 26% 13%
Sexual harassment 0% 0%
Bullying 32% 23%
(No comparison with 2015 as a zero tolerance principle is applied)
2015 2018
Satisfaction
Overall job satisfaction
Satisfaction with work content
Satisfaction with terms of employment 4,95
Satisfaction with working conditions
Satisfaction with working relations
2015 2018

Attractiveness
Attractiveness of the employer
Company culture and values

Intention to recommend

Results

Performance 2015

Going the extra mile even if not asked for

Retention 2015
Intention to stay working within the organization

Meaning of the colours
Positively worded dimensions

Mean score <5/10

*Negatively worded dimensions

Mean score >5/10

**No reporting due to < 10 respondents

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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4. Impact analyses
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4. Detailed results
Interpretation slide: impact analysis engagement

10 The vertical axis represents the average score on Promote
each index of the research model

Communication
° ° i i i
e Learning opportunities Relationship with colleagues
® Discussions and role gonflicts*
Role and task definition

7 @ Physical load* ® Relationship with direct supervisor
® Job Variety

® Emotional load*

® Job security
® Job Autonomy . )
6 Feedback and task information

o T
Participation ® Carree? opportunities
o Workload*

Average score on the index

5
4
The correlation coefficient varies between -1 (perfect negative association)
® Renumeration and +1 (perfect positive association).
3 The closer the absolute value of the correlation coefficient approaches 1, the
more the two dimensions are associated with each other.
® Mental load* For example:

2 + Relationship with colleagues is 0.36 correlated with engagement, which
means that relationship with colleagues has an important impact on
engagement

1

0 Monitor Tackle

0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60

Correlation between index and engagement
* The score on this index was reversed (the higher, the better) 9ag
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4. Impact analyses
Engagement

Retain
10
3 Discussions and role conflicts (-)*
8
% ® Physical load* Job autonomy
() 7
©
£ ¢ o ”
S 6 Emotional load* Job variety
p
() 5
3]
7
c
©
[ ® Workload*
=
3
2 ® Mental load*
1
Monitor
0
0.00 0.10 0.20

*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better)

(-): negative correlation with dimension

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

Relationship with colleagues Role and task definition

Job security

Parti(ﬂ%?ﬂ%hship with direct supervisor

) ¢ ¢ & Learning opportunities
© ¢
<
° Career opportunities
)
e
[ )

] ) Communication
Feedback and task information

Remuneration

0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80

Correlation between index and Engagement

Promote

Tackle
0.90 1.00
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4. Impact analyses
Well-being

Retain
10

Physical load (-) *

8 Feedback and task information

E 7 Job autonomy
c ® Job variet
= . y 2,
s Participation
o Career opportunities
1
<) 5
Q
")
c 4 Communication
©
(]
=

3

2 Mental load (-)* ®

1

Monitor
0
0.00 0.10 0.20

*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better)

(-): negative correlation with dimension
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Learning opportunities

2
[ ]

Remuneration

0.30

Relationship with colleagues Role and task definition

Discussions and role conflicts (-)*
L c Emotional load (-)*
©

Relationship with direct supervisor

Job security

® Workload (-)*

0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80

Correlation between index and Well-being

Promote

Tackle

0.90

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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4. Impact analyses
Satisfaction

Retain
10
9
8
Physical load (.—) &

X
()
o 7
= Job variety @ a
g 6 Emotional load (-)*
(4]
1
<] 5
Q
")
5 4
() ® Workload (-)*
=

3

2 ® Mental load*

1

Monitor
0
0.00 0.10 0.20

*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better)

(-): negative correlation with dimension

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

Role and task definition

Discussions and role conflicts (-)*

Promote

Relationship with colleagues Learning opportunities

Career opportunities

o ° " L

Job autonomy €
Job security -2 ¢ Feedback and task information

Communication

Participation

Remuneration

0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80

Correlation between index and Satisfaction

Relationship with direct supervisor

Tackle
0.90 1.00

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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4. Impact analyses
Attractiveness

Retain Promote

10 Physical load (-) * Discussions and role conflicts (-)*

9 Role and task definition

Emotional load (-)*

. R Relationship with direct supervisor
8 Relationship with colleagues Learning opportunities

Job autonomy ° © (] L Feedback and task information

0 o Career opportunities
A Participation 2 ¢ PP
Job variety L]

2

> Job security ) ® Communication
2

Mean score on index

® Workload (-)* Remuneration

2 ® Mental load*

Monitor
0 Tackle

0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00
*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better) SR T I LGS EIE s S R

(-): negative correlation with dimension
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4. Impact analyses
Performance

Retain Promote

10

Discussions and role conflicts (-)* Relationship with colleagues

9 Role and task definition

Physical load (-) *

Job variety

Career opportunities
Job autonomy

9
X . "
g 7 o Jobsecurity ¢ o - Learning opportunities
= 2 < ¢ A Participation Relationship with direct supervisor
S & Emotional load * c
o Feedback and task informat‘j'on
= 9
e f° o
7 )
c
© 4 Remuneration = o
9 Communication
=
3
2 [
1 Workload * Mental load *
Monitor
0 Tackle
0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00

*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better) Correlation between index and Performance

(-): negative correlation with dimension
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4. Impact analyses
Retention

Retain Promote
10 Discussions and role conflicts (-)* Career opportunities
5 Relationship with colleagues
) Role and task definition

8 Physical load (-) *
5 0 . e
o 7 Participation i . Learning opportunities
E ¢ Job \‘ariety Relationship with direct supervisor
- 6 2 o P Feedback and task information
o Job autonomy €
@ Emotional load * S € Job security
<] 5 @
Q
") °
5 4
[} [
z X

3 Workload (-) Communication

Remuneration
2 ® Mental load *
1
Monitor
0 Tackle
0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00

*Recoded negative item (the higher the score, the better) Correlation between index and Retention

(-): negative correlation with dimension

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement 19
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5. Detailed results

. Comparing the indices with the BESIX Group results

. Comparing the indices with the iNostix by Deloitte benchmark
Engagement analysis

. Analysis of commitment

. Typology work perception: pleasure and stress at work
Burnout

. Undesirable behaviour

. Overall job satisfaction

. Intention to recommend

© 2018 Deloitte Belgium BESIX / Employee Engagement pA]



5. Detailed results
Comparing the indices with the BESIX Group results (1/2)

10
9

8.06
8 7.77

Working conditions

*Negatively worded items: the lower the score, the better

Mean BESIX Group 2018 ® Mean Cobelba 2018

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

Terms of employment

Working relations

BESIX / Employee Engagement

7.67
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5. Detailed results
Comparing the indices with the BESIX Group results (2/2)

10

8 7.47 : 7.41

Engagement Well-being Satisfaction

Mean BESIX Group 2018  ® Mean Cobelba 2018

*Negatively worded items: the lower the score, the better

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

y/&/5

7.41

Attractiveness

7.76 7.68
7.22

7.54

PerformancefjRetention

e N
& ({00
& X%
O &
)
Q
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5. Detailed results
Comparing the indices with the benchmark (1/2)

10

7.988-06

iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

*Negatively worded items: the lower the score, the better

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

Working conditions

B Mean Cobelba 2018

Terms of employment

Working relations

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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5. Detailed results
Comparing the indices with the benchmark (2/2)

10

7.65
8 7.47 7.44

Engagement Well-being Satisfaction

W Mean Cobelba 2018

iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

*Negatively worded items: the lower the score, the better

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

7.76

6.94

Attractiveness PerformancefjRetention

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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5. Detailed results
Engagement analysis

Benchmark 16%
Cobelba 2018 7%
Cobelba 2015 4%

BESIX Group 9%

29%

36%

Disengaged (<5/10)

Low level of engagement

» Low performance

« Have less pleasure at work
» Have high intention to quit
- Corrective action is required

iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

48%

55%

Engaged (5-7,5/10)
Average level of engagement

« Alternately high and low performance

+ They go ‘with the flow’

+ Have important differences in
intention to quit

+ Improvement in engagement is
required

65%

60%

30%

44%

Highly engaged (>7,5/10
High level of engagement

High performance
A lot of pleasure at work

Voluntary taking tasks from
colleagues to reduce their workload

Always looking for more effective
methods

Have low intention to quit

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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5. Detailed results
Analysis of commitment

HIGH ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITMENT

In some cases, employees like to

work for an organization because it's These employees are leading.
a _nice environment_, they are well They are early adopters when
paid aIFhough th?lr work is ) not e 2015: 91% chang'e occurs and 'they help the
challenging. These ‘golden cages’ are 2015: 2% BESIX G . 859 organization achieve better
not the best environments for BESIX Group: 4% roug.. A (s results.
innovation and commitment. Benchmark*: 8% Benchmark*:76%
LOW WORK ENGAGEMENT HIGH WORK ENGAGEMENT
70/ These employees love to do their
Automatic pilot employees. Mentally 0 job but they have no particular
already retired. 2015: 2% 2015: 4% loyalty towards you as an
BESIX Group: 5% BESIX Group: 6% employer.
Benchmark*: 8% Benchmark*: 9%

LOW ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITMENT
*iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement 26



5. Detailed results
Analysis of commitment

HIGH PLEASURE AT WORK

Challenging

299%

2015: 56% 2015: 19%
BESIX Group: 47% BESIX Group: 44%
Benchmark*: 56% Benchmark*:32%

LOW STRESS HIGH STRESS

Exhausting

10%

2015: 6% 2015: 19%
BESIX Group: 2% BESIX Group: 7%
Benchmark*: 4% Benchmark*: 8%

*iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592) LOW PLEASURE AT WORK
Neutral scale "5" as cut-off point: score below 5/10 is considered as a ‘low’ score, a score above 5/10 is considered as a ‘high’ score

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement 27



5. Detailed results

Burnout

10

2.54

Burnout

&5

ie 3.92
3.16 '
2.43
2.16
| —
—

Exhaustion

Benchmark* BESIX Group 2018  H Cobelba 2015

The higher the scores, the higher the risk of burnout
Burnout = (exhaustion + depersonalisation + personal accomplishment)/3

*iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

22715

2.06 2.05
1.81
1.45

1.65 1.56

Depersonalisation Decreased personal accomplishment

Cobelba 2018

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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5. Detailed results

Undesirable behaviour: witness

100%

80%

60%

40% T

26%
20% 16%
4%
0% 0% 0%
0%
physical abuse verbal abuse sexual harassment bullying
2015 m2018
Undesirable behavior Witness 2015 Victim 2018
n % of which internal n % of which internal

physical abuse 0 0% N/A 0 0% N/A
verbal abuse 7 16% 71% 8 26% 13%
sexual harassment 0 0% N/A 0 0% N/A
bullying 2 4% 100% 10 32% 23%

© Deloitte Belgium 2018
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5. Detailed results

Undesirable behaviour: victim

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0% 0%

0%
physical abuse

13%

verbal abuse

9%

0%

sexual harassment

2015 m2018

23%

4%

bullying

Undesirable behavior

Victim 2015

Victim 2018

physical abuse
verbal abuse
sexual harassment
bullying

N O B~ O 3

% of which internal
0% N/A

9% 80%

0% N/A

4% 100%

N O A O 3

% of which internal
0% N/A
13% 0%

0% N/A
23% 13%

© Deloitte Belgium 2018
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5. Detailed results
Overall job satisfaction

Dissatisfied
6%
2015: 7%

BESIX Group: 7%
Benchmark*: 6%

Satisfied
559%
2015: 49%

BESIX Group: 47%
Benchmark*: 37%

Very satisfied
39%
2015: 44%

BESIX Group: 45%
Benchmark*: 57%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
% 39 s 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% . .
0%
0 1 2 3 4

*iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

19%
18%

2015 m2018

29%

32%

31%

36%

7% 7%
3%

0%

BESIX / Employee Engagement
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5. Detailed results
Intention to recommend

Detractors Passives Active promotors
10% 52% 39%
2015: 11% 2015: 29% 2015: 60%
BESIX Group: 7% BESIX Group: 33% BESIX Group: 61%
Benchmark*: 10% Benchmark*: 40% Benchmark*: 50%
] n | | | | |
50%
40%
30% T
23% 23%
20%
20% 16% 18%
13% 13%
10%
0, 9%
10% % 1% 7%
2% 3% 2% 2%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0%
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2015 m 2018

*iNostix by Deloitte benchmark (n=40.592)
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6. Extra modules
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6. Extra questions
Leadership questions (1/3)

Trust in supervisor

Loyalty from supervisor

If my direct supervisor asked why a problem happened, I would speak freely even if I

I would share my opinion about sensitive issues with my direct supervisor even if my 0% 7%
0 (]

I would tell my direct supervisor about mistakes I've made on the job, even if they could

My direct supervisor would come to my defense if I were ‘attacked’ by others.

My direct supervisor defends my work actions to a superior, even without complete

My direct supervisor would defend me to others in the organization if I made an honest

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

were partly to blame.

opinion were unpopular.

damage my reputation.

knowledge of the issue in question.

mistake.

0% 42%
7% 36%

93% 39%

B Strongly disagree

55%

58%

Disagree M Neutral B Agree

52%

Strongly agree

13% 23% 45% 13%

16% 26% 39% 7%
13% 13% 58% 7%

B Strongly disagree

Disagree M Neutral m Agree

Strongly agree

BESIX / Employee Engagement

8,60

BESIX Group:
8,21

5,78

BESIX Group:
6,41
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6.

Extra questions

Leadership questions (2/3)

Going the extra mile for

Respect for supervisor

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

I do not mind working my hardest for my direct supervisor. -3% 23% 55% 13%
—
3
E I do work for my direct supervisor that goes beyond what is specified in my job _ 7% 36% 29% 13%
Q description.
=)
n
I am willing to apply extra efforts, beyonc,I those normally required, to meet my direct o 26% 2% 19%
supervisor’s work goals.
M Strongly disagree m Disagree M Neutral W Agree ' Strongly agree
I admire my direct supervisor’s professional skills. - 16% 32% 29% 16%
I respect my direct supervisor’s knowledge of and competence on the job. - 10% 13% 55% 16%
I am impressed with my direct supervisor’s knowledge of his/her job. - 19% 39% 26% 10%

M Strongly disagree ® Disagree M Neutral B Agree ' Strongly agree

BESIX / Employee Engagement

6,40

BESIX Group:
7,02

5,91

BESIX Group:
7,02
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6. Extra questions
Leadership questions (3/3)

I like my direct supervisor very much as a person. . 13% 23% 32% 26%
My direct supervisor is the kind of person one would like to have as a friend. - 10% 32% 23% 23%
6,08
BESIX Group:
My direct supervisor is a lot of fun to work with. - 13% 23% 39% 16%

6,59
B Strongly disagree m Disagree W Neutral B Agree  Strongly agree

Affection towards supervisor

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement 36



6. Extra questions
Leadership style (1/2)

My direct supervisor...

... encourages us to further develop our skills and knowledge |0 10% 19% 45% 16%

... stimulates us to follow training to improve the way we do our jobs [0 10% 32% 32% 16%
... gives us advice that helps improve our work results [0 7% 32% 39% 13%
.. gives tasks which provide us with the chance to develop and strengthen our skills |G 7% 10%
... gives useful feedback about our performance level [N 19% 7%
... teaches us how to solve problems ourselves [N 13% 7%

Developmental leadership style

5,82

BESIX Group:
6,29

... gives us the necessary freedom in our work [E5@ 13% 19%
... allows us to follow our own judgments in solving problems 16%
... encourages us to take the initiative [N 10% 29%
... lets us do our work the way we like it best [N 7% 16%
... leaves us free enough in the way we execute tasks [BS8l"10% 26%
... is reluctant to give us any freedom to act* [[NENEGGEE 26% 10%

Empowering leadership style

*Negatively worded item | Strongly disagree Disagree M Neutral mAgree Strongly agree

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement

6,65

BESIX Group:
7,26
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6. Extra questions
Leadership style (2/2)

My direct supervisor...

.E— ... is someone you can count on when things are difficult at work IZSEE""10% 23% ]

% ...is prepared to listen to our problems at work INEE3% A 9% 19%

E o} ...Is not at all committed to our well-being* DY — 32% 19% 7% 73 6.49

_4% % ..will do everything to help INZEN"7% 29% 42% 16% BES’IX Group:
§ ... acts without taking our feelings into account* NG 36%  36% 7% B 6,66

@ ... behaves in a way which takes into account our personal needs IOV ""7% 42% 2% 10%

__g- ... encourages us to speak freely on any ideas or suggestions 6% 45% 10%

g ...listens to our ideas and suggestions BE#A""10% 23% 45% 19%

E k)] ... thinks seriously about our suggestions when he/she is taking decisions that influence us BE#""10% A 42% 13%

E”E ... takes decisions based only on his/her convictions* NG 29% L 39% __13% BN/ 6’09

2 ... thinks seriously about our ideas, even if he/she does not agree with them IZENT"7% 9% 45% 3% BESIéSgouD:
3 ... encourages us to speak our minds when we do not agree with a decision IS 16% . 19%% 9% WA i

= .. praises good work INEEISYANEN10% 23% 6% 19% 7

§ ... makes sure that our contribution is noticed when we have achieved something important in our work IS N7 117 . 7%

o ) ... is proud of what we attain in our work IO 3% I - T/ 16%

% ‘? ... notices our efforts INNISYGNN""10% 9% 42% 16% 5,83

.g.: ... lets us know when we have done well IEEEIBYEENNII0% 9% 45% 13% BESIélsGlmuF’:
N ... recognises our efforts ISV 13% 190% 45% 10%

M Strongly disagree Disagree M Neutral M Agree Strongly agree

*Negatively worded item

© Deloitte Belgium 2018 BESIX / Employee Engagement 38



6. Extra questions
HR satisfaction (1/2)

Y
;’ The employees of the HR department are easy to reach when I need them. [I0%N 26% 13% 42% 10%
2
% % The employees of the HR department make enough time for me when I have a question. [0S 13% 16% 48% 13% 6, 26
§ BESIX Group:
= It's easy to find the contact details of the HR department and its employees. [BE#I3% 16% 52% 26% _ 6,52
G The employees of the HR department are always friendly. 0% 16% 13% 48% 23% ]
[}
0
% % The employees of the HR department are always polite. 08% 13% 55% 29% 7,3 1
]
& The employees of the HR department always treat me with respect. 0% 10% 16% 48% 26% BESI? fzr"”p:
% The employees of the HR department have enough knowledge to do their work well. 0% 7% 39% 39% 16%
‘G
> The employees of the HR department are competent. 08% 68% 19% 10% 6,40
3 . . . BESIX Group:
< The employees of the HR department lack the right skills to carry out their tasks.* |IIIEEGEGPCZINNNNNNNN 19% 52% 39654
i 6,37
o« The HR department regularly informs us about the new initiatives it takes. [INENESZEN 23% 26% 36% 3%
G
> The answers are always clear when you ask the HR department for help. BSI"7% 36% 42% 13% 5,9 1
E . . . BESIX Group:
O The information we get from the HR department is easy to understand for everyone. 0% 7% 39% 42% 13% | 603
G The HR department is held in high esteem in our organization. B¥I3% 55% 39% % |
>
E x The HR department’s activities in our organization come across as credible. B#IT7% 48% 32% 10% 5, 22
e
© ) i . BESIX G :
O The HR department isn’t considered as a fully fledged service.* 0% 61% 26% 10% i 5,84r°uID
B Strongly disagree Disagree MW Neutral M Agree Strongly agree
*Negatively worded item
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6. Extra questions
HR satisfaction (2/2)

E The HR department gives some people preferential treatment.* |G 16% 48% 23% 7% ]
£
;g = The HR department does everything to avoid favouritism. [N 16% 48% 23% 7% 5,08
©
a o
g The HR department is impartial when taking decisions. 0% 19% 55% 23% 3% ) BESI;( ;38roup.
ﬂ—f It's clear who in the HR department is responsible for which tasks. 0%8% 48% 36% 13% 7
Y-
o
15 It isn’t clear what the HR department does all day.* [N 29% 45% 10% 24 581
£ ’
e
§ It’s clear what is and what isn’t within the remit of the HR department. [N 19% 55% 19% 2 BESI;( S;OUP:
4
T If the HR department promises something, it happens. [BSgl7% 58% 26% 7%
=
o
E The HR department keeps its promises. [BEI7% 39% 42% 10% 5,89
g . . - _ . BESIX Group:
E The information given by the HR department is reliable. Bl 10% 45% 36% 7% | 6,15
[}
§ The HR department provides quick service. [IIINNEEEZN 19% 39% 26% 3%
s B 5 30
a E The HR department is immediately prepared to help. B 16% 39% 36% 7% 4
<3 S} BESIX Group:
§ The HR department reacts slowly to questions.* NG 23% 39% 13% 10% - 6,02
» —
T Whenever you contact the HR department, you get personal treatment. 65% 19% 10%
S 5,43
g The employees of the HR department understand employees’ specific needs. 0% 29% 32% 32% 7% BESIX Group:
© 5,76
D_ I
UEJ The HR department knows what lives among the staff. [0S 26% 19% 36% 10% J

M Strongly disagree Disagree M Neutral ™ Agree Strongly agree
*Negatively worded item
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6. Extra questions
Safety at work (1/3)

I am familiar enough with the safety regulations. 13% 61% 23%
I am familiar with the results of the risk assessment for the tasks I do. IEZEEN3% 16% 8% 16%
I am familiar enough with the procedure for occupational accidents or near-misses. 0% 10% 32%
The procedure for accidents or near-misses is well known in my organization. O — 29%
Everyone at work is familiar enough with the safety regulations. B%3% T 7 19%
There are enough signs (posters, sheets, pictograms, etc.) at my workplace indicating how to.0%% IEEEE} -5 17— 23%
I don’t know where I can go with my questions or remarks about safety.* NG 36% 3%
Employees who work safely, receive recognition from their supervisor and the hierarchy in... IEaN3% 30% 45% 7%
Employees are consulted about Safety instructions. |IEZZEE"""10% 7%
My supervisor personally makes sure everyone works safely. 8%l 13% 23% 32% 29%
My management takes action immediately when a potentially dangerous situation is reported. IZZZ"""10% 13% 45% 26%
When I arrive at a new workplace or at a new assignment, I'm sufficiently made aware of the... BEIN10% 13%
The staff is well taken care of when any safety incidents, accidents or near-misses happen. 0%8% 36% 45% 16%
My colleagues encourage each other to behave in a safe way. BEEII10% 16%
My organization has a comprehensive safety policy. 0%77% 16%
I am behind my organization’s safety policy. O 7 42%
At my organization, we believe safety is everyone’s responsibility. 45%
At my organization, there’s enough training available about safe working. INZEEN3% 23% 42% 26%

B Strongly disagree Disagree M Neutral M Agree Strongly agree

*Negatively worded item
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6. Extra questions
Safety at work (2/3)

The management pays enough attention to safe and healthy working conditions for... BEIR10% " EA 55% 29%
I am confident that risks are well assessed beforehand when putting together the working... BSIT"7% 32% 42% 16%
My PPEs fit the purpose of my work. 0%8% 19% 36% 42%
Safety risks occur when I have to work together with external parties (other organizations, ... IEEEIGZNNNN 3% 29% 6% 16%
The safety regulations make my work difficult or annoy me during my work.* 23% L 20% 3% E{A
I work less safely than I should, due to productivity or time pressures.* IIEEN2GY— 29% 29% 6%
There is enough time to work safely. B% 13% 32% 36% 16%
The safety regulations are complicated.* N2V 26% 29% 9%
The equipment we work with is maintained well enough and is checked for safety. BEI3% 16% 42% 36%
The equipment we need to work safely is available. 13% 42% 39%
I only follow the safety regulations I find useful.* D 26% L 26% 3%k
I always follow the safety regulations. BEA10% 19% 42% 26%
If I were to follow all safety regulations all the time, it would look ridiculous to my... G2 19% 7%
I always wear the required PPEs. 13% 42% 39%
I receive enough training from my organization to deal with aggression from third parties. IO 32% 7%
I can count on the support of my organization in conflicts with third parties. B 10% 42% 6% 10%
I have enough means available to me to protect myself against aggression (screens, CCTV,... B#I7% 42% 9% 10%
There are always enough people available for high-risk assignments. IZENT7% 42% 6% 19%

B Strongly disagree

*Negatively worded item
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6. Extra questions

Safety at work (3/3)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%
13%

3%
0% [ ]
In the past year, have you
witnessed or been a victim of
a serious safety incident,

accident or near-miss at
work?

© Deloitte Belgium 2018

25%

0%

I felt unsafe at work for a
while after.

100%

75% I 75%

100%

75% I

50%

The organization took action The victims received enough Those who caused it received The witnesses received
immediately to improve counselling. enough counselling. enough counselling.
safety.

m Witness (% agree) mVictim (% agree)
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6. Extra questions
Management questions

I can ask management any reasonable question and get a straight answer. - 10% 10%
Management is approachable, easy to talk with. - 17% 17%
Management shows appreciation for good work and extra effort. 0% 7% 21%
Management genuinely seeks and responds to suggestions and ideas. - 17% 14%
Management involves people in (_1ecisions that affect their jobs or work _ 3% 7%
environment.

W 28% 5% 10%
Everyone has an opportunity to get special recognition. _ 17% 38% 21% 7%

Management shows a sincere interest in me as a person, not just an employee.

B Strongly disagree ® Disagree M Neutral B Agree | Strongly agree
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7. Appendix
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7. Appendix

Excel report:

« Response by population (tab: Response Rate)
« Analysis of variance (tab: Analysis of variance)

« Item analysis (tabs: Items)
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